The unaudited pro forma financial information is presented for informational purposes only and is not indicative of the
results of operations that would have been achieved if the acquisitions had taken place at the beginning of the period
presented. The pro forma financial information for the three months ended March 31, 2017 combines the adjusted
results of the Company for the three months ended March 31, 2017, which include the adjusted results of AltaVoice
subsequent to January 6, 2017 with the historical results for AltaVoice for the period from January 1, 2017 to January

Edgar Filing: Invitae Corp - Form 10-Q

35

6, 2017, and the adjusted historical results of Ommdom, Good Start and CombiMatrix for the three months ended
March 31, 2017.

The following table summarizes the pro forma financial information for the three months ended March 31, 2017 (in
thousands):

Three Months
Ended

March 31,

Actual
Pro
Forma

2018 2017
Total revenue $27,671 $18,903
Net loss $(36,120) $(29,120)

5. Goodwill and intangible assets

Goodwill

Details of the Company’s goodwill for the three months ended March 31, 2018 are as follows (in thousands):

AltaVoice Ommdom
Good
Start CombiMatrix Total

Balance as of December 31, 2017 $ 9,432 $ 4,045 $24,406 $ 8,692 $46,575
Goodwill adjustment — — 397 — 397
Balance as of March 31, 2018 $ 9,432 $ 4,045 $24,803 $ 8,692 $46,972

17

Edgar Filing: Invitae Corp - Form 10-Q

36

Intangible Assets

The following table presents details of the Company’s finite-lived intangible assets as of March 31, 2018 (in
thousands):

Cost

Accumulated

Amortization Net

Weighted
Average

Useful
Life

(in
Years)

Weighted
Average

Estimated
Remaining

Useful Life

(in Years)
Customer relationships $23,763 $ (1,221 ) $22,542 10.0 9.4
Developed technology 11,963 (1,581 ) 10,382 4.8 4.2
Non-compete agreement 286 (72 ) 214 5.0 3.8
Trade name 576 (143 ) 433 2.7 2.1
Patent licensing agreement 496 (12 ) 484 15.0 14.7
Favorable leases 247 (38 ) 209 2.0 1.8

$37,331 $ (3,067 ) $34,264 8.2 7.6

Acquisition-related intangibles included in the above table are finite-lived and are being amortized on an accelerated
basis over their estimated lives, which approximates the pattern in which the economic benefits of the intangible
assets are realized. Amortization expense was $1.3 million and $0.1 million for the three months ended March 31,
2018 and 2017, respectively. Intangible assets are carried at cost less accumulated amortization. Amortization expense
is recorded to research and development, sales and marketing and general and administrative expense.

The following table summarizes the Company’s estimated future amortization expense of intangible assets with finite